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STOP AT CEILING.

3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
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GENERAL
INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES

A. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
PROJECT COORDINATION AND FOR PROVIDING ALL MATERIAL AND
LABOR REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

B. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW AND OBEY ALL FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, SAFTEY REGULATIONS AND
HAZARDOUS WASTE LAWS, ETC.

C. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INITATING
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION

D. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF FINISH WALL, STONE, MASONRY,
OR EXISTING WALL FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

E. CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR DETERMINATION OF A REQUIRED
DIMENSION THAT IS NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. DO NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS.

F. BUILDING FIRST FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR REFERENCE ELEVATION IS 0'-0"
G. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SKILLED WORKMANSHIP TYPE

MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT AND RESIDENT ENGINEER.
H. PROVIDE SEALANT JUNCTURES BETWEEN DIFFERENT MATERIALS,

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
J. ALL SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED FOR INSTALLATION PER

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED INSTRUCTIONS, UNO.
K. ALL JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL

BE SEALED WITH APPROVED U.L. LISTED "F" AND "T" SYSTEMS.
SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA AND INSULATION INFORMATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.

L. PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING (WOOD OR 16 G.A. GALVINIZED SHEET METAL)
AS REQUIRED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS
EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO; TOILET ACCESSORIES,
DOOR HARDWARE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, GRAB
BARS, HAND RAILS, AND CASE WORK.

M. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL
CLEAN UP.

 1/4" = 1'-0"GI100
3 CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE

 1/4" = 1'-0"GI100
4 SAFTEY SIGN ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE
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PROTECT EXISTING PLANTINGS

3 JUNIPERUS SQUAMATA EXPANSA 'PARSONII'
(PARSONS JUNIPER), 4' O.C., 3 GAL

4 JUNIPERUS SQUAMATA EXPANSA 'PARSONII'
(PARSONS JUNIPER), 4' O.C., 3 GAL

HEMMER-OCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO' (STELLA D'
ORO DAYLILY) 1' O.C., 1 GAL

50 LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' (BIG BLUE
LIRIOPE), 1' O.C., 1 GAL

3 VIBURNUM OPULUS (EUROPEAN CRANBERRY
BUSH), 6' O.C., B&B 36-40" HT. MIN.

5 ILEX GLABRA (INKBERRY) 4' O.C., B&B 24-
30" HT. MIN.

PROTECT EXISTING PLANTINGS

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

5
CS101

4
CS101

V
IF

1'
 - 

7"

19' - 0" MAX SLOPE 1:12

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/
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5'-0" O.C. MAX.

7 
1/

2"
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 - 
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  M
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.

6"

6 
3/

4"
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 - 
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1'
 - 
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6"

8" CONCRETE RAMP W/ BRUSHED
FINISH AND CONT.  JT. @ 5'-0" O.C.
MAX.

1" RADIUS TOOLED
ROUND EDGE, TYP.

#4 REBAR @ 18" O.C.
EACH WAY

PIPE HAND AND
GUARD RAIL RE:
SPECIFICATIONS

6"

APPLY ANTI-SPALLING
COMPOUND

PROVIDE REINF. 6"X6"
W4 X W4 WWF.

ISOLATION JOINT

GRANULAR FILL OR
SOIL COMPACTED IN
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 3
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 - 
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EACH WAY
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ISOLATION JOINT

#4 REBAR @ 18" O.C.
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CONCRETE RAMPS W/ BRUSHED
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W4 X W4 WWF.
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SITE PLAN

 1" = 10'-0"CS101
1 SITE PLAN

 1" = 10'-0"CS101
2 LANDSCAPE PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"CS101
3 RAMP AXIAL SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"CS101
5 SITE STAIR SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"CS101
4 TRANSVERS RAMP SECTION

SITE PLAN NOTES

S.1 GRADE SITE TO 2% MIN. AND 5% MAX POSITIVE
SLOPE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM NEW
CONSTRUCTION

S.2 CONCRETE RAMP WITH STEEL TUBE HANDRAILS
AND GUARD RAILS TO MEET ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

S.3 NEW TO EXISTING
S.4 INSTALL FOUNDATION DRAIN AT FOOTER. TIE

INTO EXISTING DRAIN AND MAINTAIN SLOPE AND
POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

NOTE: ALTERNATE #4 DEDUCT LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS AT ENTRY; REMOVE NEW
LANDSCAPING PLANTINGS FROM THE SCOPE OF WORK, PROVIDE GRADED SOIL SURFACE WITH
POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING. SEED WITH TURF GRASS IN ALL AREAS WHERE SOIL
IS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION.

aogrzewalla
Luke Stamp
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ABATEMENT PLANS

 1/8" = 1'-0"HA100
1 FIRST LEVEL HAZMAT ABATEMENT PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"HA100
2 SECOND LEVEL HAZMAT ABATEMENT PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"HA100
3 LOWER LEVEL HAZMAT ABATEMENT PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"HA100
4 EGRESS LEVEL HAZMAT ABATEMENT PLAN

HAZMAT REMOVAL NOTES

NOTE
SCOPE OF ASBESTOS & HAZMAT

REMOVAL:
H.1 PIPE FITTING INSULATION
H.2 ACM FLOOR TILE AND RELATED MASTIC
H.3 BLACK MASTIC ASSOCIATED WITH FLOOR TILE
H.4 TRANSITE FUME HOODS AND COUNTERTOPS
H.5 ACM SINK MASTIC
H.6 ACM FLUE PIPE
H.7 FLUORESCENT LIGHT TUBES
H.8 LIGHT FIXTURE BALLASTS
H.9 CHEMICALS AND CLEANING PRODUCTS
H.10 NOT USED
H.11 MOLD IMPACTED PIPE INSULATION

H.-

NOTE: HAZMAT REMOVAL NOTES APPLY TO ENTIRE ROOMS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY ALL MATERIALS DESCRIBED BY NOTE IN
EACH ROOM AND REMOVE ACCORDING TO SAFETY STANDARDS.

BRETT L. BRUMBAUGH
KENTUCKY ASBESTOS PROJECT DESIGNER
LICENSE D12-06-1371
USFIN DEVELOPMENT, LLC
7920 N. WOODBRIDGE RD.
MONCLOVA, OH  43542
419-382-9574
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DEMOLITION PLANS

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD010
1 SITE AND LOWER FLOOR DEMO. PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD010
2 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD010
3 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

A DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. REFER ANY DISCREPENCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR FINAL DECISIONS.

B VISIT THE SITE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.
DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE TO AID CONTRACTOR IN
EVALUATION OF THE EXTENT OF THE DEMOLITION, BUT SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED ALL-INCLUSIVE.

C CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS,
DIMENSIONS, ETC.

D THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL
EXISTING SURFACES, MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, ETC. TO REMAIN OR
BE RELOCATED. ANY DAMAGE TO THESE RESULTING FROM
PERFORMANCE OF WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AT NO
ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN
REQUIRED FLOOR RATING IN ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
SURFACES DAMAGED DURING OR AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION.

E ALL EXISTING SURFACES LOCATED ADJACENT TO, OR EXPOSED BY
DEMOLITION WORK AND SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED.

F OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL/REARRANGEMENT OF
ALL EXISTING LOOSE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT DURING
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

G EACH TRADE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION
WORK REQUIRED OR NOTED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK.
DEMOLITION MAY INCLUDE ASSOCIATED DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS,
APPURTENANCES, AND EQUIPMENT SUPPORTING CONTROLS, AND
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

H CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING
WITH OWNER AT ALL TIMES

I HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SURVEY HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL
BE REMOVED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND LAWS.
RE: SHEET HA 100

J REMOVE AND/OR DEMOLISH ITEMS INDICATED. DEMOLISHED
MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE IMMEDIATELY BY
CONTRACTOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

K REMOVE DUST AND DEBRIS FROM NEW EXPOSED SURFACES.
L WHEN CEILING SYSTEMS ARE REMOVED, M.E.P. TRADES SHALL

COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ENGINEERING SYSTEMS WITH
INSTALLATION OF NEW.

M COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES
AND REGULATIONS. ALWAYS ABIDE BY THE MOST RESTRICTIVE CODE.

N SOLID LINE INDICATES STRUCTURE AND/OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.
DASHED LINES INDICATE STRUCTURE AND/OR EQUIPMENT TO BE
REMOVED.

O DO NOT INTERRUPT SERVICE WITHOUT PRIOR OWNER APPROVAL AND
COORDINATION.

P COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION AND POWER
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

Q COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND/OR RELOCATION OF FIRE PROTECTION
AND LIFE SAFETY DEVICES WITH OWNER AND M.E.P. ENGINEERS.

R COORDINATE PATH OF DEBRIS REMOVAL WITH OWNER.
S REMOVE ALL ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH DEMOLISHED WALL IF NOT

NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES
D.1 REMOVE WALL FROM FLOOR TO DECK
D.2 REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME
D.3 REMOVE CASED OPENING OR FRAME
D.4 REMOVE ALUMINUM WINDOWS & FRAME. DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3

ALUMINUM WINDOWS & FRAME TO REMAIN. RE: SPECIFICATIONS
D.5 REMOVE BULKHEAD ABOVE
D.6 REMOVE CEILING OR CEILING FINISH
D.7 REMOVE FLOOR FINISH AND RUBBER BASE, PREPARE SUBFLOOR TO

RECIEVE NEW FINISHES
D.8 SAW CUT AND REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED FOR

ELEVATOR ACCESS. REF.: ARCHITECTURAL DWGS
D.9 REMOVE FLOOR FINISH, CEILING, WALLS, INSULATION, AND

SUBFLOOR, AT FORMER COLD STORAGE ROOM. BRING DOWN TO
LEVEL W/ EXISTING FLOORS

D.10 REMOVE CONCRETE RAMPS, HANDRAILS, WALLS AND LANDING.
REMOVE SIDEWALK AS REQ. FOR CLEAN TRANSITION

D.11 REMOVE SIDEWALK AND LANDSCAPING SHRUBS.
D.12 REMOVE CHAINLINK FENCE, CONCRETE PAD AND METAL CANOPY
D.13 REMOVE POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE WELL, LOUVER AND FRAME
D.14 SAW CUT AND REMOVE BRICK VENEER TO ALIGN TO NEW CMU

ELEVATOR SHAFT WALL.
D.15 REMOVE CONCRETE WELL WITH LEAD LINING
D.16 REFERENCE MECHANICAL SHEETS FOR EQUIPMENT REMOVAL.

REMOVE ALL UNUSED CURBS AND RESTORE ROOF
D.17 REMOVE DUMBWAITER EQUIPMENT.
D.18 REMOVE AND SALVAGE LOCKERS FOR REINSTALLATION
D.19 REMOVE COOLING UNIT, FENCE AND PAD. RE: MECHANICAL PLANS
D.20 PROTECT ROOF ACCESS LADDER, REPAIR ANY DAMAGE
D.21 REMOVE ROOF HATCH AND COLLAR AND RESTORE ROOF
D.22 REMOVE WALL AS NEEDED FOR NEW DOOR.
D.23 EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED BY OWNER

AND REINSTALLED AFTER COMPLETION OF NEW FINISHES

 1/8" = 1'-0"AD010
4 DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

CONCRETE RAMP TO BE REMOVED. REF.:
DEMOLITION NOTE D.10 AND 1/D010

SITE OF NEW ELEVATOR REF.: DEMOLITION NOTES
D.11 THROUGH D.14 AND 1/D010,  2/D010, AND 3/D010

NORTH

 1/2" = 1'-0"AD010
5 VAULT WALL DEMOLITION
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1. The 2009 edition of the Life Safety Code, NFPA 101 and the Fifth Edition of the Department of Veterans Affairs
Fire Protection Design Manual have been used to review the above referenced project for compliance with the fire and life
safety requirements.   For features not addressed by NFPA 101 and the referenced National Fire Codes, the 2009
edition of the International Building Code has been used.

2. The existing building is undergoing a remodel and we be used as a medical laboratory building.  The occupancy is a
Group B, Business Occupancy.

3. The construction type is determined based upon the allowable area and height requirements of chapter 5 of the 2009
IBC.  Type II-(000) is permitted for this building.  Construction type and materials shall be per Chapter 6 of the IBC for
type II-B construction as follows:

Fire Resistive Ratings - II-B Construction:
Exterior Walls Bearing: Noncombustible, 0 hour fire resistive
Exterior Walls, Non-Bearing,  Noncombustible, 0 hour fire-resistive 
Interior Walls, Bearing:  Noncombustible, 0-hour fire resistive
Structural Frame: Noncombustible, 0-hour fire resistive
Floor-Ceiling: Noncombustible, 0-hour fire resistive
Roof-Ceiling: Noncombustible, 0-hour fire resistive
Interior Walls, Nonbearing, (Permanent Partitions):  Noncombustible,

Structural design shall comply with Chapter 16 of the IBC.

4. Allowable Area: Based upon non combustible, unprotected construction.

Basic Allowable Area:  23,000 SF(IBC,Table 503 S-1)
Open Perimeter (20 Feet) 17,250
Automatic Sprinklers (200%) 46,000 SF (IBC 506.3)  
Total   86,250 SF

Actual Area Is 4,545 S.F

5. Allowable Height:4 stories permitted (IBC table 503)
75feet (IBC Table 503 plus sprinkler increase of section 504.2)
Actual building is two story.
Actual Height is 34 feet.

6. Separation of Buildings: 10 feet minimum (IBC table 602)

7. Occupancy Separation:  Occupancy separation is not required.

8. Hazardous Room Separation: None required

9. Smoke partitions are required in the training center to separate the following:
- Storage rooms over 100 sf (NFPA 101)
- Mechanical rooms with equipment with an aggregate input rating exceeding 200,000 Btu

(NFPA 101)
 
10. One hour partitions are required to separate the following:

- Elevator hoistway

11. Means of egress requirements shall comply with NFPA 101.
Maximum Travel Distance: 300 Feet
Common Path of travel: Training Center Assembly: 75 feet is permitted except that for

assembly rooms areas with an occupant load exceeding 50, a 20 foot common path of travel is permitted.

Dead ends: 50 feet

Number of exits:  NFPA 101 38.2.4.6.  A single exit is permitted from a single tenant 
building 2 or fewer stories in height protected by automatic sprinklers where the total travel distance to the

exterior does not exceed 100 feet.
No fire separation is required for exit stair.

Clear Width of exits: Doors - 34 inches clear Min.
Clear Width of corridors: 36 inches clear Min. ( occupant load less that 50)

Exit signs: Exit marking is provided as follows:  Exit signs are provided in areas
accessible to the public in accordance with NFPA 101, and shall be of

the LED type. Incandescent signs are not permitted.

12. Interior Finish:
Walls and Ceilings:  Interior finish flame spread shall be limited per Chapter 8 of the NFPA 101 to Class A, B and C
materials. Interior wall and ceiling finish shall be Class A or Class B in exits, corridors and lobbies; and Class A, Class B,
or Class C in all other areas.

Class A: Flame Spread 0-25; Smoke Developed 0-450.
Class B: Flame Spread 26-75; Smoke Developed 0-450.
Class C: Flame Spread 76-200; Smoke Developed 0-450

Floors: Interior floor finish shall be Class I or Class II in corridors and exits.

Fabric Draperies, curtains (excluding shower curtains, but including cubicle curtains), and other loosely hanging fabrics and
films serving as furnishings or decorations in health care occupancies must meet the flame resistance requirements of
NFPA 701, Standard Methods of Fire Tests for Flame-Resistant Textiles and Films.

Upholstered furniture and mattresses. Upholstered furniture and mattresses must also meet specified requirements,
based on NFPA 260, NFPA 261, NFPA 266, 16 CFR 1632, ASTME E1537, and ASTME E1590

13. Fire Suppression:
Sprinkler system: Laboratory building is required to be sprinkled throughout in accordance with NFPA 13.
The sprinkler system is hydraulically designed in accordance with 2010 edition of NFPA 13 and the Fifth Edition of the
Department of Veterans Affairs Fire Protection Design Manual and NFPA 45 shall regulate design area and density:

Minimum Design Requirements: Laboratory is classified as a class C lab and shall be protected as Ordinary Hazard
Occupancy, Group 1: 0.15 gpm/ft2 over 1,500 ft2.

Hose stream allowance: 250 GPM

Portable Fire extinguishers:  Fire Extinguishers are required in accordance with NFPA 101 and NFPA 10.

Standpipe systems:  Standpipe systems are not required.

14. Fire alarm system: A combined manual and automatic Fire Alarm system shall be required.
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FLOOR PLANS

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS101
1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS101
3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. REFER DISCREPENCIES
TO ARCHITECT FOR FINAL DECISIONS ON LAYOUT.

B ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF WALL
FRAMING/ MASONRY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DIMENSIONS DESIGNATES AS "CLR" OR "CLEAR"
INDICATE  A CLEAR DIMENSION FROM FACE OF FINISH
TO FACE OF FINISH.

C PROVIDE BRACING AND FIRE-TREATED BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED IN WALLS SUPPORTING CASEWORK,
TACKBOARDS, MARKERBOARDS, RESTROOM
ACCESSORIES, ETC.

D PROVIDE SEALJOINTS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS.

E VERIFY EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK, AND REPORT DISCREPENCIES
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

F MOUNT TOP OF WALL CABINETS @ 7'-0" A.F.F., UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER QUESTIONABLE MOUNTING
HEIGHT CHOICES TO ARCHITECT FOR FINAL DECISIONS.

G ALL GYPSUM WALLBOARD IS 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

H CONFLICTS BETWEEN SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS
SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
RESOLUTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE
WORK.

I SUPPLY, COORDINATE AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS,
PANELS AND HATCHES IN CEILINGS, WALLS AND
FLOORS; AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS
WITH FEATURES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

J PROVIDE WATER ROUGH-IN AND ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS FOR OWNER-PROVIDED EQUIPMENT IN
COMPLIANCE WITH MEP DRAWINGS.

K PROVIDE SLIP CHANNELS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
WALLS EXTEND TO A STRUCTURAL MEMBER ABOVE.

L DOORS TO BE INSTALLED 6" FROM CORNER TO INSIDE
OF DOOR FRAME UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE- TYPICAL

M PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT IN ALL GYPSUM BOARD
WALLS GREATER THAN 30' LONG.  PLACE CONTROL
JOINTS AT CORNERS OF DOORS OR WINDOWS.

N PATCH EXISTING WALLS WHERE NEW WALLS MEET
ACCORDING TO DRAWING SPECIFICATIONS

O PATCH, REPAIR AND CLEAN EXISTING WALLS. REF.
FINISH SCHEDULE FOR NEW WALL FINISH, BASE AND
FLOOR FINISH

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

A.1 PATCH OR FILL WALL WITH CMU OR METAL STUD TO
MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT THICKNESS AND FINISH

A.2 FURR-OUT WALLS WITH METAL STUDS AND SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION, FINISH WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.

A.3 FURR-OUT ROOF WITH 5 1/2" METAL STUDS, SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION, FINISH WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.

A.4 INSTALL SALVAGED METAL LOCKERS, SINGLE DOOR,
60" TALL, 12" X 12" BASE

A.5 REPAIR AND PROVIDE SUBFLOOR TO ALIGN NEW
FINISH FLOOR WITH ADJACENT FLOOR

A.6 REPLACE WINDOWS RE: SHEET AS 800. ALTERNATE #3
EXISTING TO REMAIN, APPLY LOW-E WINDOW FILM

A.7 PROVIDE LIGHT PROOF SHADES RE: SPECIFICATIONS

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS101
2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

 3/8" = 1'-0"AS101
5 SECOND FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN

 3/8" = 1'-0"AS101
4 FIRST FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN

 3/8" = 1'-0"AS101
6 FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS101
7 EXIT STAIR LANDING PLAN

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS101
8 ELEVATOR JAMB DETAIL 1

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS101
9 ELEVATOR JAMB DETAIL 2

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS101
10 ELEVATOR JAMB DETAIL 3
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4
MECHANICAL

19004

TRANSFORMER
19003

SERVICE
19002

NOTE: ALL CEILINGS THIS FLOOR TO BE EXPOSED

C

A

B

AT LOWER LEVEL
ABOVE FIN FLR

CEILING TAG

CEILING HEIGHT

CEILING TYPE

8'-0"A

LIGHT FIXTURES
AND DIFFUSERS

2x4 SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
AND GRID SYSTEM

GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED

D
EXPOSED STRUCTURAL
DECK ABOVE

2x2 SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
AND GRID SYSTEM

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

4"
 M

IN
.

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/ SPRAY-
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP.
BOARD

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
W/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD.

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

2" METAL STUD @ 24" O.C. W/
SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD

GYP. BOARD CORNER BEYOND
2' - 0"

4"
 M

IN
.

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/ SPRAY-
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP.
BOARD

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8"
TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD.

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

GYP. BOARD CORNER BEYOND

4"

4' - 0"

7
'1
0
" 
A
F
F
.

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/
SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8"
TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
W/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

A

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8"
TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD

ISOLATION JOINT

2" METAL STUD @ 24" O.C. W/ 5/8'
TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.

B

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C.
W/ SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION
AND 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD
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FOR BID

8/17/2012 AS200

12.1004

STWLJL

REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS200
1 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS200
2 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS200
3 BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING NOTES

A. ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CEILINGS TO BE 8'-2" A.F.F.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

B. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
AND CEILING INFORMATION.

C. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN PLASTER & GYPSUM BOARD
CEILINGS AND BUILKHEADS WHERE
RECOMMENDED/REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURERS OR
INDUSTRY STANDARDS, OR WHERE INDICATED.  COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

D. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE FROM FINISHED FLOOR.
E. INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING GRID WITH EQUAL SIZE PANELS

AT EACH SIDE OR END OF THE INDIVIDUAL SPACES UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.  NO PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 4"
WIDE.

F. THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SHALL
GOVERN THE LAYOUT OF ALL CEILING ELEMENTS AND/OR
PENETRATIONS.  COORDINATE ANY FIELD VERIFIED OR
AS-BUILT CONDITIONS THAT DIFFER FROM WHAT IS SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS WITH THE ARCHITECT.

G. SIZES AND SHAPES OF LIGHTING FIXTURES AND OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IF SHOWN) ARE
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES AND
TYPES  WITH THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS/ENGINEER.

H. COORDINATE CLEARANCES WITH M.E.P. DRAWINGS.  NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

J. SIZES OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (IF SHOWN) ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.  COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES AND TYPES
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS/ENGINEER.

K. ALL CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS (SPRINKLER HEADS, MOUNTING
MECHANISMS, ETC.) SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE CEILING
PANELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED/INDICATED.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEY NOTES

C.1 NOT USED
C.2 PAINT ALL GYP BOARD CEILNGS P-6, PAINT VERTICAL

BULKHEADS P-1. SEE FINISH LEGEND.
C.3 PAINT ALL EXPOSED FIREPROTECTION AND PLUMBING PIPES,

HANGER AND SUPPORTS P-3, SEE FINISH LEGEND
C.4 EXTEND WALL TO DECK
C.5 PAINT ALL EXPOSED ALL DUCTS, MECHANICAL UNITS,

DAMPERS ETC. P-4, SEE FINISH LEGEND.
C.6 PAINT ALL EXPOSED STRUCTUR, CONDUIT AND OTHER

EQUIPMENT P-5, SEE FINISH LEGEND.

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS200
5 LIGHTWELL SECTION, TYP

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS200
4 LIGHTWELL SIDE SECTION, TYP

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS200
6 DROPPED BULKHEAD

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS200
7 ELEVATOR BULKHEAD

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS200
8 HALLWAY BULKHEAD

aogrzewalla
Luke Stamp



1
AS502

C

3

1

2

BA

2
AS502

4

BUILT UP ASPHALT 3-PLY
ROOF ROOF MEMBRANE  TO
MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING
MEMBRANE 1/4" / 1'-0"

R.1

R.1

R.1

R.1

R.1

R.1

R.1

R.1

WRAP MEMBRANE UP
TO NEW ROOF

WELD OR BOLT STEEL PLATE TO DECK

PREFABBED EQUIPMENT  RAIL
ANGLED WOOD BLOCKING

WOOD NAILER

WRAP ROOF MEMBRANE OVER NAILER

CONTINUOUS FLASHING
SET IN SEALANT

3/8" DIA LAG SCREW  OR
CONTINUOUS ROD THRU NAILER

BUILT UP ASPHALT 3-PLY ROOF ROOF MEMBRANE TO
MATCH ADJACENT; FULLY ADHERE TO CLEAN AND
PRIMED EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE

1/2" PROTECTION BOARD

RIGID INSULATION TO MATCH
DECK THICKNESS

EXISTING COMPOSITE ROOF DECK 5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C.  W/ SPRAY-FOAM
INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP
BOARD. TYP. UNDER EXISTING ROOF

1/2" PROTECTION BOARD

3" 20 G.A. TYPE B METAL ROOF DECK

STEEL ANGLE FRAME

BUILT UP ASPHALT 3-PLY ROOF ROOF
MEMBRANE TO MATCH ADJACENT; FULLY
ADHERE TO CLEAN AND PRIMED EXISINTG
ROOF MAMBRANE.

1/2" PROTECTION BOARD

RIGID INSULATION TO MATCH
DECK THICKENSS

EXISTING COMPOSITE ROOF DECK

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C.  W/ SPRAY-
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP BOARD.
TYP. UNDER EXISTING ROOF
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ROOF PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS300
1 ROOF PLAN

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
DETAILS WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
OCCURS, COORDINATE W/
ARCHITECTURAL AND MEP.

B. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
ROOF PENETRATION REQUIRMENTS.

C. REPAIR/REPLACE ROOFING MEMBRANE
WHERE NEEDED. REFERENCE
MECHANICAL PLANS TO IDENTIFY
ABBANDONED EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS

D. REMOVE ALL UNUSED EXISTING ROOF
CURBS AND RESTORE ROOF. INCLUDES
BUT NOT LIMITED TO AREAS NOTED R.1

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS300
2 MECHANICAL ROOF CURB DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS300
3 TYP. ROOF PENETRATION PATCH

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS300
4 TYP. ROOF CURB PATCH

ROOF PLAN KEY NOTES
R.1 PATCH BUILT-UP ROOF. AS INDICATED AND ANY

ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY NEW WORK.

aogrzewalla
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1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

BASEMENT
-4' - 6"

C B A

E.1

E.3
4

3 3

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

BASEMENT
-4' - 6"

31 2 4

E.1

E.3

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"

1 1 1

113 1

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

LOWER ROOF
11' - 6"

3 124

E.2

3 32

5 E.4

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

1
AS502

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

C

GRADE @ ADD.
-4' - 11 1/2"

BA

E.2

1 1 22

11

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS400
2 NORTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS400
1 WEST ELEVATION 1/8" = 1'-0"AS400

3 EAST ELEVATION

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

E.1 ZINC RAIN SCREEN SYSTEM OVER SHEET APPLIED
MOISTURE BARRIER

E.2 WRAP MEMBRANE ROOF DOWN WALL TO EXISTING ROOF
E.3 EXPANSION JOINT
E.4 DOOR PAINT COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

 1/8" = 1'-0"AS400
4 SOUTH ELEVATION

NOTE: WINDOW REPLACEMENT ARE PART OF ALTERNATE #3
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1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

BASEMENT
-4' - 6"

CBA

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"

AS501
2

AS501
3

AS501
4

AS501
5

AS501
2

SIM

AS501
2

SIM

AS501
3

SIM

AS501
7

ALL SLAB PENETRATIONS, INCLUDING UTILITY
PENETRATIONS, NEED TO BE AIR SEALED ALL SLAB PENETRATIONS, INCLUDING UTILITY

PENETRATIONS, NEED TO BE AIR SEALED

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP
BOARD. TYP. UNDER EXISTING ROOF

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP
BOARD. TYP. AT EXTERIOR WALLS

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/ SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP BOARD. TYP. UNDER
EXISTING ROOF

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

LOWER ROOF
11' - 6"

B

5 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 20" O.C. W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP
BOARD. TYP. UNDER EXISTING ROOF

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP BOARD. TYP. AT
EXTERIOR WALLS

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP

BOARD. TYP. AT EXTERIOR WALLS

CASE WORK REF.: AS901

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP

BOARD. TYP. AT EXISTING WALLS

2 1/2" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION AND 5/8" GYP BOARD. TYP. AT
EXTERIOR WALLS
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FOR BID

8/17/2012 AS501

12.1004

STWLJL

BUILDING SECTION
AND DETAILS

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS501
1 BUILDING SECTION 1 3/4" = 1'-0"AS501

2 TYPICAL CEILING CORNER DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS501
3 TYPICAL UNDER-ROOF DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS501
4 UNDER-ROOF EDGE DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS501
5 EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS501
7 EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL AT FLOOR
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1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

ADD. BASEMENT
-12' - 0"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

1

9

AS101

#5 REBAR REINFORCEMENT PER
VERTICAL LAYOUT RE: 5/AS101. WITH
HOOKED DOWELS INTO FOUNDATION

(FULL LAP SPLICE)

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED
W/ 2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE

BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

CONTINUOUS ROOF MEMBRANE

ISOLATION JOINT

ZINC RAIN SCREEN SYSTEM

1/2" STRUCTURED DRAINAGE MAT

SELF ADHERED SHEET WATERPROOFING.
EXTEND TO 2" BELOW FIN. GRADE

MEMBRANE ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
ON BUILT UP RIGID INSULATION BOARD

MIN. SLOPE 1/4"/ 1'-0"

1 1/2" METAL DECKING

THROUGH WALL MASONRY FLASHING

EXISTING SLOPE

AS502
9

AS502
5

AS502
8

AS502
10

AS502
3

AS502
4

0'
 - 

2"
 C

LE
AR

0'
 - 

3"
 C

LE
AR0' - 3" CLEAR

SOLID-GROUT WALL FROM FOUNDATION
UP TO TOP OF FIRST COURSE ABOVE

FINISH GRADE

PERIMETER DRAIN. RE-ROUTE
AND TIE INTO EXISTING SYSTEM

WRAP DRAIN W/ FILTER FABRIC
AND COARSE GRANULAR FILL

PLATE 1/2"X6"X8" AT 8" CMU W/ 2-1/2"
DIA X 6" HD. STUDS POSITION EDGE

OF PLATE FLUSH W/ CMU WALL FACE
AT BEAM SIDE AS SHOWN

W8 HOIST BEAM SUPPLIED BY
ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

INSTALLED BY  CONTRACTOR

SOLID GROUT BELOW BEAM
BEARING 24" MIN. WIDE X 24" HIGH,

CENTERED UNDER BEAM

3/16 2TYP

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/
2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM.

CONT. AT ALL WALLS

12"  THICK PIT SLAB  W/ #5 @12" O.C.
EACH WAY, TOP AND BOTTOM

-5' - 0"
TOP OF SLAB

SIM
SIM

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

ADD. BASEMENT
-12' - 0"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

BASEMENT
-4' - 6"

A

AS502
9

AS502
7

AS502
6

#5 REBAR REINFORCEMENT @ 12" O.C.
EACH WAY TOP AND BOTTOM

8" STRUCTURAL CMU BLOCK WALL
W/ HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT @
16" O.C. VERTICAL.

MEMBRANE ROOF TO MATCH
EXISTING ON BUILT UP RIGID
INSULATION BOARD MIN. SLOPE
1/4"/ 1'-0"

1 1/2" - 20GA, TYPE B PAINTED METAL
ROOF DECK NOTE: SPAN ROOF DECK
ACROSS THE SHORT DIM OF THE SHAFT

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED
W/ 2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE
BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

CONCRETE SLAB FINISH FLUSH
W/  EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/
2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM.
CONT. AT ALL WALLS

CONCRETE SLAB FINISH FLUSH
W/  EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

CONTINUOUS ROOF MEMBRANE

ISOLATION JOINT

ISOLATION JOINT

5 1/2" METAL STUD FURRING W/
SPRAYED FOAM INSULATION

8'
 - 

2 
1/

4"

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"
13

' -
 2

"

23' - 10 7/8"

ZINC RAIN SCREEN SYSTEM

1/2" STRUCTURED DRAINAGE MAT

METAL WALL PANEL ASSEMBLY

1/2" STRUCTURED DRAINAGE MAT

SELF ADHERED SHEET
WATERPROOFING. EXTEND TO 1"
BELOW FIN. GRADE

AS502
10

BOTTOM OF STEEL

0'
 - 

2"
 C

LE
AR

0'
 - 

3"
 C

LE
AR

#6 X 1'-6" DOWELS @ 12" O.C. DRILL AND
EPOXY 6" INTO EXISTING FDN. NOTE: DOWELS
MAY BE OMITTED IF EXISTING AND NEW
FOOTINGS ARE ON SOUND, COMPETENT
ROCK

0' - 3" CLEAR

1/4" x 4" CONT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA. X 4" HEADED
STUDS @ 16" O.C. IN SOLID-GROUTED CMU.

FASTEN ROOF DECK TO PL W/ 5/8" DIA.
PUDDLE WELDS @ 12" O.C. MAX. ALL 4 WALLS

OF ELEVATOR SHAFT. FASTEN SIDE LAPS W/ #
10 SCREWS @ 18" O.C. MAX. CONTINUOUS BOND BEAM W/ 2 - #5 BARS AT

HIGHEST FULL COURSE BELOW HOIST BEAM.
GROUT MONOLITHICALLY WITH COURSE
ABOVE, TYPICAL ALL 4 WALLS

W8 HOIST BEAM AND 4"X4" FALL
ARREST TUBE BY ELEVATOR
SUPPLIER, INSTALLED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR

COMPACTED, ENGINEERED FILL,
FLOWABLE FILL, OR LEAN CONCRETE
FILL BENEATH PIT SLAB. BACKFILL
EVENLY ON BOTH SIDES OF CMU WALLS.
DO NOT FILL ONE SIDE MORE THAN 2'
HIGHER THAN OTHER AT ANY TIME.

PROVIDE 1"+ GRANULAR LAYER TO 2'+
BELOW FIN. GRADE

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/
2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM.
CONT. AT ALL WALLS

TYP TYP

TYP

1' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
10' - 9"

CONCRETE SLAB FINISH FLUSH W/
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
1/2" DIA ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ 18" O.C. (MIN. OF 4 @
DOOR OPENING) DRILL AND EPOXY 4" INTO EXISTING
SLAB

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/ 2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2"
ABOVE BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

ELEVATOR DOOR SILL

SILL PLATE

SOLID-GROUTED CUT COURSE AT DOOR OPENING

3/16 2 - 12

1/4" BENT PL CLOSURE, EQUAL LEG LENGTHS. VERTICAL
DIM. AS REQUIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF SLAB

(2) 6'-6"  C8X11.5 THRU-BOLTED TO EXISTING BEARING WALL
W/ (4) 3/4" DIA. A36 THREADED RODS. CENTERED ON DOOR
OPENING. INSTALL THRU FACE SHELLS (NOT MORTAR JOINTS)
MIN. 3" CLEAR FROM BLOCK EDGES.

-
---

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

CONCRETE SLAB FINISH FLUSH W/
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

#4 @ 12" O.C. AND EXOPY 0'-4"
INTO EXISTING CONCRETE

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/ 2 #5 REBAR
MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

SILL PLATE
ELEVATOR DOOR SILL

SOLID-GROUTED CUT COURSE AT
DOOR OPENING

TY
P

3"

1'
 - 

0"

#4 CONT.

TOP OF
FOUNDATION
-12' - 5"

SELF ADHERED SHEET WATER PROOFING.
TO 1" BELOW FIN. GRADE

4" DRAIN TILE, CONNECT TO EXISTING
AND MAINTAIN DRAINAGE SLOPE

SOLID-GROUT WALL FROM FOUNDATION UP TO TOP OF
FIRST COURSE ABOVE FINISH GRADE

COARSE GRANULAR FILL

#5 REBAR REINFORCEMENT PER VERTICAL LAYOUT
RE: 5/AS101. WITH HOOKED DOWELS INTO

FOUNDATION (FULL LAP SPLICE)

WRAP DRAIN W/ FILTER FABRIC AND COARSE
GRANULAR FILL

1

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"

SOLID-GROUT WALL FROM FOUNDATION
UP TO TOP OF FIRST COURSE ABOVE

FINISH GRADE

#5 REBAR REINFORCEMENT PER
VERTICAL LAYOUT RE: 5/AS101. WITH
HOOKED DOWELS INTO FOUNDATION

(FULL LAP SPLICE)

1
MEMBRANE ROOF ON BUILT UP
RIGID INSULATION BOARD
MIN. SLOPE 1/4"/ 1'-0"

1 1/2" METAL DECKING

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED
W/ 2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE
BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

2X PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
BLOCKING

3/16 2 - 12

1/4" x 4" CONT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA. X
4" HEADED STUDS @ 16" O.C. IN
SOLID-GROUTED CMU

L 4X3X1/4

3/8" CARRIAGE BOLT @ 2' - 0" O.C.

CONTINUOUS ROOF MEMBRANE

BASEMENT
-4' - 6"

METAL WALL PANEL ASSEMBLY

SOLID-GROUTED WALL FROM
FOUNDATION UP TO TOP OF FIRST
COURSE ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

1/2" STRUCTURED DRAINAGE MAT

SELF ADHERED SHEET WATER
PROOFING TO 2" BELOW FIN. GRADE

THROUGH WALL MASONRY FLASHING

2"

UPPER ROOF
21' - 4"

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/ 2 #5 REBAR
MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM. CONT. AT ALL WALLS

CONTINUOUS ROOF MEMBRANE WRAP UP WALL

5 1/2" METAL STUD FURRING W/ SPRAYED FOAM INSULATION

ROOF MEMBRANE WRAP DOWN AND
ADHERE TO EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE

CRICKET

FIBER EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

CONCRETE SLAB FINISH FLUSH W/  EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

1/2" DIA ADHESIVE ANCHORS @ 18" O.C. (MIN. OF 4 @
DOOR OPENING) DRILL AND EPOXY 4" INTO EXISTING SLAB EXISTING SLOPE

5"

3/16 2 - 12

1/4" BENT PL CLOSURE, EQUAL LEG LENGTHS. VERTICAL
DIM. AS REQUIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF SLAB

INSTALL SUPPORT CHANNELS TIGHT
TO UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING SLAB.

(2) 6'-6"  C8X11.5 THRU-BOLTED TO EXISTING
BEARING WALL W/ (4) 3/4" DIA. A36 THREADED

RODS. CENTERED ON DOOR OPENING. INSTALL
THRU FACE SHELLS (NOT MORTAR JOINTS) MIN.

3" CLEAR FROM BLOCK EDGES.

TPO MEMBRANE ROOF ON BUILT UP
RIGID INSULATION BOARD MIN. 4.5"
THICKNESS. MIN. SLOPE 1/4"/1'-0"

3/8" CARRIAGE BOLT @ 2' -0" O.C.

1 1/2" METAL DECKING

2X10 PRESSURE TREATED
NAILER BOARD

WALL PANEL ASSEMBLY

8" CMU BOND BEAM REINFORCED W/
2 #5 REBAR MIN. 2" ABOVE BOTTOM.
CONT. AT ALL WALLS

TPO MEMBRANE ROOF WRAP
OVER AND DOWN NAILER BOARD

5/8" DRAINAGE BOARD

1/4" x 4" CONT. PLATE W/ 1/2" DIA. X
4" HEADED STUDS @ 16" O.C. IN
SOLID-GROUTED CMU

3/16 2 - 12

L 4X3X1/4

PREFINISHED ALUM. FASCIA
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WALL SECTIONS
AND DETAILS

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS502
1 ELEVATOR LONG SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS502
2 ELEVATOR SHORT SECTION

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS502
7 ELEVATOR STOP DETAIL 2

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS502
6 ELEVATOR STOP DETAIL 1

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS502
3 TYPICAL FOUNDATION

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS502
4 ADJACENT FOUNDATION DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"AS502
10 ROOF CAP DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"AS502
5 WALL AT GRADE DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"AS502
8 ROOF FLASHING DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"AS502
9 PARAPET CAP DETAIL



7 1/4"4"3 3/4"

EXISTING ROUGH OPENING

NEW ALUMINUM WINDOW

FURRING WALL AND INSULATION

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM SILL

GYPSUM WRAP TO  WINDOW FRAME

EXISTING ROUGH OPENING

NEW ALUMINUM WINDOW

FURRING WALL AND INSULATION

GYPSUM WRAP TO WINDOW FRAME

3 3/4" 7 1/2"4"

REF: AS200 FOR CEILING CONDITION

TYPE C

AS SCHEDULEDAS SCHEDULED

A
S

 S
C

H
ED

U
LE

D

TYPE B

A
S

 S
C

H
ED

U
LE

D

AS SCHEDULED

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

ADD. BASEMENT
-12' - 0"

B

6"
6"

6"

VIF
EQ

VIF
EQ

TOP OF
FOUNDATION

-12' - 5"

LINTEL: 4x3 STEEL
 ANGLE, TYP.

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STEP,
BROOM FINISH.

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STEP,
BROOM. FINISH

FILL VOIDS AND LEVEL SURFACE WITH
GROUT, BROOM FINISH.

AS SCHEDULED

A
S

 S
C

H
ED

U
LE

D

6"
2'

 - 
1"

6"5"

TYPE ATYPE D

AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED

A
S

 S
C

H
ED

U
LE

D

5" 5" 5" 5"

6"
4"

6"

2"
A

S
 S

C
H

ED
U

LE
D

2"AS SCHEDULED2"

TYPE 2

2"
A

S
 S

C
H

ED
U

LE
D

2"AS SCHEDULED2"

TYPE 1

3 
3/

4"
4"

7 
1/

4"

EXISTING ROUGH OPENING

NEW ALUMINUM WINDOW

FURRING WALL AND INSULATION

GYPSUM WRAP TO WINDOW FRAME

EXISTING WINDOW CONDITION: WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REPALCED

EXISTING WINDOW CONDITION: WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REPALCED

ROOM NUMBER AND BRAILLE

FRAME

SIGN COPY

9" x 9" FRAME W/
3" x 9" INSERT AND
6" x 9" INSERT

SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. PROVIDE ROOM SIGN FOR EACH SPACE INDICATED ON ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE.
2. LOCATE SIGNS PER DIRECTION OF ARCHITECT.
3. SIGNAGE CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNAGE ON CAMPUS,
COORDINATE WITH OWNER.
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DOOR AND WINDOW
DETAILS

Door Schedule
Door

Number Type
Door

Hardware
Frame

CommentsWidth Height Thickness Material Finish Type Material Finish Jamb
002.1 ETR 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" ETR EX. PAINT ETR ETR ETR EX. PAINT
003.1 D 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" HM PAINT HW-E6 2 HM PAINT PART OF ALT #3
004.1 D 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" HM PAINT HW-E6 2 HM PAINT PART OF ALT #3
004.2 B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" HM PAINT HW-E6 1 HM PAINT
005.1 ETR 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" ETR EX. PAINT ETR ETR ETR EX. PAINT
013.1 ETR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" ETR EX. PAINT ETR ETR ETR EX. PAINT N/A EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN CLEAN &

PAINT
013.2 ETR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" ETR EX. PAINT ETR ETR ETR EX. PAINT N/A EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN CLEAN &

PAINT
013.3 B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-1F 1 HM PAINT
013.4 B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-1F 1 HM PAINT
110.1 A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-6 1 HM PAINT
110.2 C 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-10G 2 HM PAINT 1.,2.
113.1 A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-3B 1 HM PAINT
113.2 A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-3 1 HM PAINT
113.3 A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-3B 1 HM PAINT
200.1 A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-6 1 HM PAINT
200.2 B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-5D 1 HM PAINT
200.3 B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-5D 1 HM PAINT
200.4 B 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WD, BIRCH CLEAR HW-5D 1 HM PAINT

Window Schedule

Type Mark
R.O.

Type Material Finish Head Jamb Sill
Glazing

Comments U-Value T-Vis SHGCWidth Height Thickness Type
1 5' - 4" 5' - 0 1/2" FIXED

SINGLE
AL ANNO. AL 3/A800 2/A800 1/A800 1 1/4" IGU 1, 2, 3 0.3 .56 .45

2 3' - 2" 5' - 6" FIXED
SINGLE

AL ANNO. AL 3/A800 2/A800 1/A800 1 1/4" IGU 1, 4 0.3 .56 .45

3 5' - 4" 5' - 0 1/2" FIXED
SINGLE

AL ANNO. AL 3/A800 2/A800 1/A800 1 1/4" IGU 1, 4 0.3 .56 .45

4 3' - 8" 5' - 0 1/2" FIXED
SINGLE

AL ANNO. AL 3/A800 2/A800 1/A800 1 1/4" IGU 1, 4 0.3 .56 .45

5 5' - 4" 4' - 7" FIXED
SINGLE

AL ANNO. AL 3/A800 2/A800 1/A800 1 1/4" IGU 1, 2, 3 0.3 .56 .45

 1" = 1'-0"AS800
1 WINDOW SILL, TYP

 1" = 1'-0"AS800
3 WINDOW HEADER, TYP

DOOR ELEVATIONS

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO SPECIFICALLY FIELD MEASURE EACH WINDOW OPENING IN ORDER TO VERIFY
EXISTING CONDITIONS. PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO SILL DETAIL/SIZES AS THEY CHANGE.

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS800
4 MECHANICAL ROOM DOOR SECTION

FRAME ELEVATIONS

 1" = 1'-0"AS800
2 WINDOW JAMB, TYP

PART OF ALTERNATE #3

PART OF ALTERNATE #3

PART OF ALTERNATE #3

#

1. ALTERNATE#3: DEDUCT WINDOWS FROM SCOPE OF WORK. EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMIAN IN PLACE. CAULK AND SEAL EXISTING WINDOWS AND PROVIDE INTERIOR SURFACE
(SURFACE #4) INFRA-RED AND UV REFLECTIVE LOW-E WINDOW FILM.
2. PROVIDE LIGHT PROOF SHADES FOR ROOM 19202
3. SILL CONDITION 1
4. SILL CONDITION 2

1. SOLID WOOD DOOR.
2. DOORS TO HAVE 3/4" MIN. UNDERCUT.

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS800
5 SILL CONDITION 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS800
6 SILL CONDITION 2

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"AS800
10 SIGN DETAIL

aogrzewalla
Luke Stamp
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FINISH PLANS

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS900
1 1ST FLOOR FINISH PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS900
2 2ND FLOOR FINISH PLAN

FINISH LEGEND
MARK FINISH/MATERIAL

APC-1 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING AND TRIM AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO:
ARMSTRONG OPTIMA OPEN PLAN 3152 (24 X 24)

CG-1 VINYL CORNER GUARDS  AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: CS ACROVYN
CAPPUCCINO 479

CPT-W WALKOFF CARPET TILE  AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: INTERFACE
FLOR ENTRY LEVEL 1290102500 BLACK 7187 (20 X 20)

CT-1 CERAMIC TILE AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: CROSSVILLE BUENOS
AIRES MOOD PAMPA VS152 (POLISHED 12 X 24)

PLAM-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE  AS PER SPECIFICATION
PT-1 FIELD PAINT AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: ICI PAINTS MANUSCRIPT

A1844
PT-2 TRIM PAINT  AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: ICI PAINTS CAMEL TAN

A1824
PT-3 ACCENT PAINT AS PER SPECIFICATION
PT-4 ACCENT PAINT AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: ICI PAINTS THYME A0949
PT-5 ACCENT PAINT AS PER SPECIFICATION
PT-6 WHITE PAINT AS PER SPECIFICATION

RCB-1 RESILIENT 6" COVE BASE  AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: FLEXCO
BLACK DAHLIA 01

SS PHOENOLIC COUNTER TOPS  AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: CORIAN
DELTA SAND

SVT-1 SOLID VINYL TILE AS PER SPECIFICATION; SIMILAR TO: AZROCK CORTINA,
SPONGE BEIGE CG506 (16 X 16)

INTERIOR FINISH REMARKS
1. PROVIDE HOLD DOWN CLIPS FOR CEILING GRID. REFERENCE SHEET AS201 FOR

GRID LOCATIONS.
2. REFERENCE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR BULKHEAD AND CEILING FINISHES ON

SHEET AS201.
3. PROVIDE SVT-1,2 IN 2'-0" X 2'-0" CHECKERBOARD PATTERN.
4. PROVIDE SVT-2 IN 2'-0" WIDE BOARDER, INSET ONE TILE FROM WALLS.
5 REFERENCE ELEVATIONS FOR TILE LAYOUT PATTERN
6 PREPARE AND PAINT STAIR HANDRAILS, TREADS, RISERS, STRINGERS, KNEWLS

AND GUARDS. AS RECOMMENDED BY PAINT MANUFACTURER FOR EXISTING
MATERIAL.

INTERIOR GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS, AND MATERIAL

QUANTITIES PRIOR TO STARTING WORK AND PURCHASING MATERIALS.  REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO DESIGNER / ARCHITECT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
METHODS AND SHALL NOT EXECUTE WORK WITHOUT VERIFICATION OF FIELD
CONDITIONS.

3. REFERENCE ROOM FINISH SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL TYPE AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE AND FOR PLACEMENT OF ALL FLOOR
FINISH TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS.

5. REFERENCE FLOOR FINISH PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS, DIRECTION OF INSTALLATION
AND/OR GRAIN PATTERN.

6. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION OF FULL HEIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED CORNER GUARDS.

7. PAINT ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES PT-2, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS.

8. LOOSE FURNITURE AND OTHER LOOSE EQUIPMENT ITEMS INDICATED ON THIS
DRAWING ARE OWNER PROVIDED, NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.) UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

9. CASEWORK/MILLWORK INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE
INSTALLATION IN FIELD OF MEP DIVISION 23 / 26 ITEMS INCLUDING CUT-OUTS IN
CASEWORK OR COUNTERTOPS.

10. MOUNT TOP OF WALL CABINETS @ 7'-0" A.F.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
11. PROVIDE RESILIENT COVE BASE AT FIXED CASEWORK AND SUPPORTS UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.
12. PAINT BULKHEADS AS NOTED ON ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.
13. PAINT GRILLES, LOUVERS, AND LIKE PRODUCT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOR

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
14. REFERENCE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS, EXTENT OF

BULKHEADS, AND ANY SPECIAL PAINT COLOR DESIGNATIONS.
15. PROVIDE FLAT FINISH PAINT FOR CEILING.  SATIN / EGGSHELL FINISH PAINT AT

WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
Room Number Room Name Floor Finish Base Finish Wall Finish Ceiling Finish Ceiling Height REMARKS

19001 STAIR HALL CPT-W EXISTING PAINT PAINT 1.,2.,6.
19002 SERVICE EXIST EXISTING EXIST EXPOSED DECKING
19003 TRANSFORMER EXIST EXISTING EXIST EXPOSED DECKING
19004 MECHANICAL EXIST EXISTING EXIST EXPOSED DECKING
19013 VESTIBULE CPT-W EXISTING PAINT PAINT 2.,

19013A HALL SVT-1 RESILIENT/EXISTING PAINT PAINT 2.,
19101 MULTI-PURPOSE SVT-1 EXISTING PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.
19102 LAB SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.,2., 3.,

19102A TISSUE LAB SVT-2 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.,2.,
19103 OFFICE SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 9' - 0" 1.,4.,
19104 M/F SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT AND TILE APC-1 8' - 0" 3.,5
19105 ADA M/F SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT AND TILE APC-1 8' - 0" 3.,5
19106 LAB SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 0" 1.,2.,
19108 BALANCE SVT-2 RESILIENT / EXISTING PAINT APC-1 7' - 10" 1.,
19109 OFFICE SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 4" 1.,4.,
19110 HALL SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 0"

19110A IT SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT EXPOSED DECKING
19111 STAIR PT-6 RESILIENT / EXISTING PAINT EXPOSED DECKING 1.,2.,6.
19112 HAC SVT-1 RESILIENT / EXISTING PAINT PAINT
19113 LAB SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.,2., 3.,

19113B OFFICE SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.,
19200 HALL SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 0"
19201 STAIR PT-6 RESILIENT / EXISTING PAINT PAINT 2.,6.

19201A ELEC SVT-2 RESILIENT BASE PAINT PAINT
19202 LAB SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 0" 1.,2., 3.,
19204 OFFICE SVT-1 RESILIENT BASE PAINT APC-1 8' - 2" 1.,4.,
19206 CNTRL ROOM SVT-2 RESILIENT BASE PAINT PAINT
19207 CLOSET SVT-2 RESILIENT BASE PAINT PAINT

S REF: 10/AS800 FOR SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: ALL CASEWORK TO BE PART OF ALTERNATE #2

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS900
3 EXIT STAIR FINISH PLAN

aogrzewalla
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CASEWORK
ELEVATIONS

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
1 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
2 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
3 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
4 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
7 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
8 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
9 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
6 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
10 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19102

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
13 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19102

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
12 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19102  1/4" = 1'-0"AS901

11 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19102

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
22 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
23 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
24 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
25 CASEWORK ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS901
15 CASEWORK SECTION TYP

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS901
14 CASEWORK SECTION ADA

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
16 ELEVATION 1 - M/F 19104

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
17 ELEVATION 2 - M/F 19104

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
18 ELEVATION 1 - ADA M/F 19105

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
19 ELEVATION 2 - ADA M/F 19105

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
NO. ITEM MANUFACTURER COMMENTS

1 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS O.F.C.I
2 SOAP DISPENSER REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS O.F.C.I
3 GRAB BAR 36" REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS C.F.C.I. SEE SPECS FOR

MOUNTING HEIGHT
4 GRAB BAR 42" REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS C.F.C.I, SEE SPECS FOR

MOUNTING HEIGHT
5 18" X 36" MIRROR REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS C.F.C.I. SEE SPECS FOR

MOUNTING HEIGHT
6 COMBINATION PAPER TOWEL

DISPENSER AND DISPOSAL UNIT
REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS O.F.C.I

7 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS O.F.C.I
8 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS O.F.C.I
9 CLOTHES HOOKS, ROBE OR COAT REFERENCE DOOR SCHEDULE C.F.C.I, SEE SPECS FOR

MOUNTING HEIGHT

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
28 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
29 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19113

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
30 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19102

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
31 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19102

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
32 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
33 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19106

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
34 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
35 ISLAND ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
26 ISLAND END ELEVATION, TYP

 1/4" = 1'-0"AS901
27 SINK ELEVATION - LAB 19202

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS901
5 ISLAND SECTION, TYP

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS901
21 COUNTER SUPPORT

 1/2" = 1'-0"AS901
20 KNEE SPACE DRAWER, TYP

ALL COUNTERS TO BE PHENOLIC RESIN (SS)
ALL CABINETS TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-1)
NOTE: ALL CASEWORK TO BE  PART OF ALTERNATE #2

CASEWORK NOTES:

aogrzewalla
Luke Stamp


